
MT/YR CT req'd

Nov-25 0.5

DAY PSI PSID PSID

PSI when to 

change Daily Turbidity

NTU

1 45.725 45.55 0.175 15, 15 0.313

2 38.725 38.68 0.05 15, 15 0.310

3 14.65 14.65 0 15, 15 0.313

4 46.975 46.85 0.125 15, 15 0.356

5 48.575 48.48 0.1 15, 15 0.410

6 43.2 43.03 0.175 15, 15 0.353

7 49.675 49.53 0.15 15, 15 0.658

8 45.65 45.55 0.1 15, 15 0.148

9 46.35 46.28 0.075 15, 15 0.413

10 50.825 50.75 0.075 15, 15 0.320

11 46.65 46.65 0 15, 15 0.095

12 47.5 47.38 0.125 15, 15 0.100

13 40.65 40.83 -0.175 15, 15 0.218

14 46.725 46.65 0.075 15, 15 0.170

15 49.325 49.33 0 15, 15 0.110

16 43.975 44.03 -0.05 15, 15 0.225

17 49.425 49.28 0.15 15, 15 0.100

18 52.325 52.2 0.125 15, 15 0.105

19 50.85 50.7 0.15 15, 15 0.258

20 51.875 51.75 0.125 15, 15 0.170

21 39.425 39.55 -0.125 15, 15 0.083

22 33.5 33.45 0.05 15, 15 0.118

23 33.575 33.48 0.1 15, 15 0.150

24 42.9 42.78 0.125 15, 15 0.213

25 45.625 45.6 0.025 15, 15 0.208

26 49.925 49.85 0.075 15, 15 0.278

27 43.3 43.28 0.025 15, 15 0.165

28 44.1 44.08 0.025 15, 15 0.253

29 42.7 42.58 0.125 15, 15 0.248

30 40.625 40.53 0.1 15, 15 0.090

0

phone 503-310-9262

SIGNATURE: David Jacob

PRINT NAME David Jacob

DATE 12/6/2025 CERT # 3675

95% of Daily Turbidity 

Readings  < 1 ntu 
yes

CL2 RESID AT Entry Point 

ALWAYS >0.2 MG/L 
yes

All Daily Turbidity Readings  

< 5 NTU
yes

CT's Met Everyday? 
yes

OHA - Drinking Water Program - Turbindity 

Monitoring Report form County Clackamas

TURBIDITY MONITORING REPORT 

FORM

Diane Weis
Sticky Note
PWS ID# 4193609



DATE

INE 

RESID

CONTACT 

TIME

ACTUAL 

CT

WATER 

TEMP

WATER 

PH

REQUIRE

D PEAK HOURLY FLOW

CT     

MET    

PPM minutes C x T C˚ Equation GPM YES/NO

11/1/25 1.24 328 406 6.5 7.2 27 3.5 YES

11/2/25 1.01 343 346 6.8 7.0 24 2.7 YES

11/3/25 0.49 343 167 6.6 6.9 22 2.6 YES

11/4/25 0.41 340 138 6.6 6.8 21 2.8 YES

11/5/25 0.65 358 233 6.7 6.9 22 1.8 YES

11/6/25 0.65 307 199 6.5 6.9 23 4.8 YES

11/7/25 0.55 356 196 6.6 7.1 24 1.9 YES

11/8/25 0.95 336 319 6.4 7.0 24 3.0 YES

11/9/25 0.82 325 265 6.3 7.0 24 3.7 YES

11/10/25 1.04 345 357 6.3 7.1 25 2.5 YES

11/11/25 1.06 308 326 6.7 7.1 25 4.7 YES

11/12/25 1.18 302 355 7.1 7.0 24 5.0 YES

11/13/25 1.15 280 324 7.5 6.9 23 6.3 YES

11/14/25 1.27 326 413 7.8 6.9 22 3.6 YES

11/15/25 1.31 323 421 7.8 6.9 23 3.8 YES

11/16/25 1.32 305 403 7.7 7.0 23 4.9 YES

11/17/25 0.97 346 337 7.2 7.0 23 2.5 YES

11/18/25 0.82 357 291 6.1 6.9 24 1.8 YES

11/19/25 0.80 355 285 5.3 7.0 26 2.0 YES

11/20/25 0.82 340 280 5.0 7.1 27 2.8 YES

11/21/25 0.89 348 310 4.4 7.1 29 2.4 YES

11/22/25 1.04 327 340 4.3 7.2 30 3.6 YES

11/23/25 1.39 330 460 4.7 7.3 32 3.4 YES

11/24/25 1.07 311 332 5.2 7.2 29 4.5 YES

11/25/25 0.85 299 254 4.7 7.1 28 5.2 YES

11/26/25 0.83 282 235 4.7 7.1 28 6.2 YES

11/27/25 0.76 297 226 5.4 7.0 26 5.3 YES

11/28/25 0.94 299 282 5.9 7.0 25 5.2 YES

11/29/25 1.12 306 343 5.0 7.0 27 4.8 YES

11/30/25 1.17 282 330 4.1 7.1 30 6.2 YES

OHA - Drinking Water Program - Turbindity Monitoring Report form County Clackamas

Minikahda Water District     PWS ID# 4193609      

SURFACE WATER QUALITY DATA

Nov-25


